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FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
1 2 3 4 5

2011 2010 2009 2008 2007

Balance Sheet Items (Pages 2 and 3)

1. Total admitted assets (Page 2, Line 28)..................................................... ..........1,558,709,532 ..........1,495,657,937 ..........1,454,851,786 ..........1,396,166,651 ..........1,330,973,008

2. Total liabilities (Page 3, Line 24)................................................................. .............437,808,278 .............430,331,682 .............479,819,695 .............485,188,052 .............451,123,502

3. Statutory surplus.......................................................................................... .............217,403,178 .............220,451,890 .............215,275,374 .............214,529,652 .............209,083,408

4. Total capital and surplus (Page 3, Line 33)................................................ ..........1,120,901,254 ..........1,065,326,255 .............975,032,091 .............910,978,599 .............879,849,506

Income Statement Items (Page 4)

5. Total revenues (Line 8)............................................................................... ..........2,122,761,380 ..........2,078,659,426 ..........1,979,336,977 ..........2,030,649,266 ..........1,995,234,585

6. Total medical and hospital expenses (Line 18).......................................... ..........1,714,170,993 ..........1,716,315,809 ..........1,648,889,308 ..........1,665,764,235 ..........1,618,318,795

7. Claims adjustment expenses (Line 20)....................................................... ...............64,390,278 ...............65,249,879 ...............66,097,208 ...............73,813,257 ...............66,540,530

8. Total administrative expenses (Line 21)..................................................... .............281,171,936 .............363,502,527 .............244,377,221 .............227,401,859 .............214,770,158

9. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 24)......................................................... ...............61,572,173 ..............(58,616,789) ...............16,579,240 ...............66,823,915 ...............93,145,102

10. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 27)........................................................... ...............33,282,914 ...............36,856,911 ...............35,242,275 ...............15,963,030 ...............38,449,808

11. Total other income (Lines 28 plus 29)......................................................... ......................58,563 .................6,151,301 .................5,743,454 .................7,902,963 .................4,113,327

12. Net income or (loss) (Line 32)..................................................................... ...............66,235,138 ..............(25,427,131) ...............43,510,395 ...............76,367,454 .............100,203,702

Cash Flow (Page 6)

13. Net cash from operations (Line 11)............................................................. .............108,965,673 ...............31,244,411 ...............19,152,570 .............133,304,565 .............100,230,104

Risk-Based Capital Analysis

14. Total adjusted capital................................................................................... ..........1,120,901,254 ..........1,065,326,255 .............975,032,091 .............910,978,599 .............879,849,506

15. Authorized control level risk-based capital.................................................. .............110,208,106 .............110,225,945 .............107,637,687 .............107,264,826 .............104,541,704

Enrollment (Exhibit 1)

16. Total members at end of period (Column 5, Line 7)................................... .................1,028,945 .................1,039,293 ....................994,578 .................1,042,472 .................1,192,130

17. Total member months (Column 6, Line 7).................................................. ...............12,196,851 ...............12,252,504 ...............12,008,784 ...............12,364,144 ...............14,551,747

Operating Percentage (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, sum of Lines 2, 3, and 5) x 100  .0

18. Premiums earned plus risk revenue (Line 2 plus Lines 3 and 5)............... ........................100.0 ........................100.0 ........................100.0 ........................100.0 ........................100.0

19. Total hospital and medical plus other non-health (Line 18 plus Line 19)... ..........................80.8 ..........................82.6 ..........................83.5 ..........................82.0 ........................100.0

20. Cost containment expenses........................................................................ ............................1.2 ............................1.1 ............................1.1 ............................1.2 ............................1.2

21. Other claims adjustment expenses............................................................. ............................1.8 ............................2.0 ............................2.2 ............................2.5 ............................2.1

22. Total underwriting deductions (Line 23)...................................................... ..........................97.1 ........................102.8 ..........................99.2 ..........................96.7 ..........................95.3

23. Total underwriting gain (loss) (Line 24)....................................................... ............................2.9 ...........................(2.8) ............................0.8 ............................3.3 ............................4.7

Unpaid Claims Analysis (U&I Exhibit, Part 2B)

24. Total claims incurred for prior years (Line 13 Col. 5).................................. .............180,197,320 .............188,216,400 .............210,269,400 .............200,602,200 .............210,662,560

25. Estimated liability of unpaid claims - [prior year (Line 13, Col. 6)] .............203,490,800 .............207,317,000 .............213,529,200 .............214,145,000 .............228,029,560

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates

26. Affiliated bonds (Sch. D Summary, Line 12, Col. 1)................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

27. Affiliated preferred stocks (Sch D. Summary, Line 18, Col. 1)................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

28. Affiliated common stocks (Sch D. Summary, Line 24, Col. 1).................... .............132,707,523 .............124,193,357 .............121,943,444 .............129,158,696 .............125,018,510

29. Affiliated short-term investments (subtotal included in Sch. DA,

Verification, Column 5, Line 10).................................................................. ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

30. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate...................................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ................................... ...................................

31. All other affiliated......................................................................................... .............434,311,220 .............443,671,162 .............432,792,916 .............410,454,038 .............350,935,821

32. Total of above Lines 26 to 31...................................................................... .............567,018,743 .............567,864,519 .............554,736,360 .............539,612,734 .............475,954,331
NOTE:  If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure

    requirements of SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [    ]       No [    ]
If no, please explain:
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